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Honey Inventory, Yield, Production, Stocks, and Value 

Year 

 Bee 

Colonies 
Yield per 

Colony 
Production 

Producer Held 

Stocks Dec. 15 
Price per  
Pound 

Value of 
Production 

(000) Pounds (000) Pounds (000) Pounds Dollars (000) Dollars 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 
2011 
2012 
2013 
2014 
2015 

130 

132 

135 

134 

146 

157 
145 
145 
159 
162 
146 

67 

79 

68 

70 

70 

74 
92 
52 
94 
88 
83 

8,710 

10,428 

9,180 

9,380 

10,220 

11,618 
13,340 
7,540 

14,946 
14,256 
12,118 

3,136 

1,981 

2,479 

4,596 

3,577 

2,905 
3,202 
2,413 
5,231 
5,132 
3,757 

0.86 

0.95 

0.99 

1.37 

1.46 

1.58 
1.70 
1.95 
2.09 
2.09 
1.94 

7,491 

9,907 

9,088 

12,851 

14,921 

18,356 
22,678 
14,703 
31,237 
29,795 
23,509 


